
D  Damen-Doppel 2015   
     

0 Spieler  Klub Gesamt Holz +/- 
     

1 Simone Zander EBT 3689 259 
1 Anja Grünewald LTS Bremerhaven     
     

2 Chantal Cassube Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3673 243 
2 Katharina Brehmer SG Union Oberschöneweide     
     

3 Christiane Krause SG Hameln 3659 229 
3 Yvonne Hinsemann DKC v. 1952 Hannover     
     

4 Tina Süßmilch Hansa 3652 222 
4 Ingrid Cassube Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     
     

5 Jennifer Schauer Altdöbern 3646 216 
5 Angela Weise Kablow     
     

6 Anja Forkel Motor Hennigsdorf 3626 196 

6 Bianca Kühn 
MPSV 95 Königswusterhau-
sen     

     

7 Anne Riedel 
MPSV 95 Königswusterhau-
sen 3615 185 

7 Claudia Raddatz 
MPSV 95 Königswusterhau-
sen     

     
8 Astrid Wesemann SG Union Oberschöneweide 3610 180 
8 Susanne Ziegler SG Union Oberschöneweide     
     

9 Anja Ritter  Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3595 165 
9 Dagmar Wölki FE 27 Spandau     
     

10 Kerstin Uth EBT 3585 155 
10 Gabi Warembourg Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
11 Michele Bombik Victoria 77 Neu-Plötzin 3537 107 

11 Carolyn Kettel 
MPSV 95 Königswusterhau-
sen     

     
12 Caroline Rehberg Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3511 81 
12 Kathrin Hammer SV Lichtenberg 47     

     
13 Heike Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 3466 36 
13 Birgit Lück SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
14 Nicolle Mizovski Glienicke Nordbahn 3400 - 
14 Beatrix Gosdschan Glienicke Nordbahn     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



H  Herren-Doppel 2015   
     

0 Spieler  Klub Gesamt Holz +/- 
     

1 André Krause SG Berlin 07 3795 365 
1 Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07     
     

2 André Franke Iduna 3778 348 
2 Matthias Mohr VKC Spandau     
     

3 Timo Koch Hertha BSC 3772 342 
3 Stefan Peplau Iduna     
     

4 Nico Witter  SV 90 Fehrbellin 3761 331 
4 Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin     
     

5 Bernd Erdmann VKC Spandau 3724 294 
5 Stephan Kleinhenz VKC Spandau     
     

6 Tobias Kirchhof Rivalen Hannover 3723 293 
6 Christian Spyra Rivalen Hannover     
     

7 Thomas Bartel KSG Oberschöneweide 3719 289 
7 Heiko Schmidt KSG Oberschöneweide     
     

8 Jannik Haack Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 3700 270 
8 Pascal Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     
     

9 Norbert Gattner Hertha BSC 3698 268 
9 Gerhard Omak Hertha BSC     
     

10 Patrick Schneider LTS Bremerhaven 3698 268 
10 Oliver Hammer SV Lichtenberg 47     

     
11 Kai Hahnefeld Rivalen Hannover 3695 265 
11 Christian Krause SG Hameln     

     

12 Peter Kowal 
SG Union Oberschöne-
weide 3690 260 

12 Andreas Krüger Iduna     
     

13 Raphael Kukla Lok Seddin 3689 259 
13 René Lewin Lok Seddin     

     
14 Sven Heincke Sparta Lichtenberg 3681 251 
14 Horst Hennig Sparta Lichtenberg     

     
15 Harald Stenzel Feuerwerkstraum 3680 250 
15 Ronny Apitz VKS Spandau     

     
16 Holger Lilkendey LTS Bremerhaven 3679 249 
16 Thomas Prill SV Semper     

     
17 Martin Matthes KC Glück auf Rüdersdorf 3659 229 

17 Frank Lüer 
SG Union Oberschöne-
weide     



     
18 Patrick Winter Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3658 228 
18 Karsten Bonack Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
19 Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 3656 226 
19 Wolfgang Grabek Motor Hennigsdorf     

     
20 Manfred Blüthner Glienicke Nordbahn 3635 205 
20 Peer Alisch Glienicke Nordbahn     

     
21 Andreas Gosdschan Glienicke Nordbahn 3629 199 
21 Detlef Glyz Glienicke Nordbahn     

     
22 Pascal Apitz VKC Spandau 3616 186 
22 Christian Schwarz VKC Spandau     

     
23 Lothar Frei FE 27 Spandau 3613 183 

23 André Lück 
SG Union Oberschöne-
weide     

     
24 Marcus Heincke Sparta Lichtenberg 3610 180 
24 Thomas Pietsch NKC 72     

     
25 Marc Wiemer An der Este 3609 179 
25 Sven Fels Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
26 Steffen Hirt SC Siemensstadt 3593 163 
26 Daniel Förster SC Siemensstadt     

     
27 Sebastian Witschel SV Lichtenberg 47 3590 160 
27 Thomas Gollanek EBT     

     
28 Kristian Wernicke Askania Kablow 3572 142 
28 Thomas Schwaller Askania Kablow     

     
29 Rainer Schuldes SV Seyda 3547 117 
29 Sascha Hoppe Nordlichter Bremerhaven     

     
30 Tom Renner SC Siemensstadt 3460 30 
30 Kevin Renner SC Siemensstadt     

     
31 Axel Hein Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3444 14 
31 Jörg Hein Berliner Kindl     

     
32 Uwe Gattner Hertha BSC 3437 7 
32 Stephan Lazarus Hertha BSC     

     
33 Jürgen Weinert Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3404 - 
33 Ronny Pohl Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     

34 Ole Kolbeck 
SG Union Oberschöne-
weide 3347 - 

34 Frank Kolbeck 
SG Union Oberschöne-
weide     

 
 
 



M  Mixed-Ergebnisse 2015  
     

0 Spieler  Klub 
Ge-
samt Holz +/- 

     
1 Sandra Wesemann Nine Pine Hamburg 3756 326 
1 Benjamin Münchow SV 90 Fehrbellin     
     

2 Jennifer Schauer Altdöbern 3742 312 
2 Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin     
     

3 Gerhard Omak Hertha BSC 3736 306 
3 Sylwa Mai Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     
     

4 Katharina Brehmer SG Union Oberschöneweide 3731 301 
4 André Franke Iduna     
     

5 Ingrid Cassube Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3726 296 
5 Daniel Neumann Iduna     
     

6 Chantal Cassube Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3722 292 
6 André Krause Iduna     
     

7 Pauline Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3709 279 
7 Patrick Winter Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     
     

8 Bianca Kühn MPSV 95 Königswusterhausen 3706 276 
8 Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin     
     

9 Jana Behrens Delmenhorst 3704 274 
9 Christian Spyra Rivalen Hannover     
     

10 Anja Forkel Motor Hennigsdorf 3696 266 
10 Pascal Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
11 Tina Süßmilch Hansa 3692 262 
11 Marc Süßmilch Hertha BSC     

     
12 Sharon Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 3689 259 
12 Dominik Ring SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
13 Christiane Krause SG Hameln 3686 256 
13 Christian Krause SG Hameln     

     
14 Anke Neumann SV Calau 3672 242 
14 Rainer Kühn MPSV 95 Königswusterhausen     

     
15 Simone Zander Empor Brandenburger Tor 3666 236 
15 Rainer Schuldes SV Seyda     

     
16 Bettina Lehmann MPSV 95 Königswusterhausen 3647 217 
16 Stefan Peplau Iduna     

     
17 Claudia Sponholz MSC Waren 3642 212 
17 Steffen Ast Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen     

     



18 Anja Ritter Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3637 207 
18 Lars Ritter Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
19 Astrid Wesemann SG Union Oberschöneweide 3627 197 
19 Karsten Bonack Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
20 Michele Bombik Victoria 77 Neu-Plötzin 3622 192 
20 Nico Witter SV 90 Fehrbellin     

     
21 Manuela Scheffler SG Union Oberschöneweide 3614 184 
21 Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
22 Gabi Warembourg Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3612 182 
22 Thomas Rehberg Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
23 Christin Schulz SG Union Oberschöneweide 3606 176 
23 Robert Marten SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
24 Jenny Uth EBT 3606 176 
24 Timo Koch Hertha BSC     

     
25 Anja Grünewald LTS Bremerhaven 3602 172 
25 Sascha Hoppe Nordlichter Bremerhaven     

     
26 Yvonne Hinsemann DKC v. 1952 Hannover 3595 165 
26 Kai Hahnefeld Rivalen Hannover     

     
27 Dagmar Wölki FE 27 Spandau 3587 157 
27 Lothar Frei FE 27 Spandau     

     
28 Annett Massenberg Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3581 151 
28 Thomas Balschus Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
29 Kathrin Hammer SV Lichtenberg 47 3569 139 
29 Detlef Schulze Sparta Lichtenberg     

     
30 Anja Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 3567 137 
30 Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
31 Christine Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 3566 136 
31 Holger Lilkendey LTS Bremerhaven     

     
32 Heike Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 3561 131 
32 Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
33 Steffi Matthes  KC Glück auf Rüdersdorf 3549 119 
33 Martin Matthes KC Glück auf Rüdersdorf     

     
34 Andrea Hochmann Hansa Stralsund 3544 114 
34 Torsten Hochmann Hansa Stralsund     

     
35 Jördis Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3530 100 
35 Patrick Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
36 Janina Politz Chemie Adlershof 3522 92 
36 Thomas Gérard Chemie Adlershof     



     
37 Beatrix Gosdschan Glienicke Nordbahn 3496 66 
37 Andreas Gosdschan Glienicke Nordbahn     

     
38 Rebekka Szolkovy SV Lichtenberg 47 3491 61 
38 Oliver Hammer SV Lichtenberg 47     

     
39 Birgit Lück SG Union Oberschöneweide 3490 60 
39 André Lück SG Union Oberschöneweide     

     
40 Siegrid Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3489 59 
40 Jürgen Lötzsch Schwarz-Weiß Berlin     

     
41 Carolyn Kettel MPSV 95 Königswusterhausen 3484 54 
41 Kevin Renner SC Siemensstadt     

     
42 Anne Serowy Schwarz-Weiß Berlin 3421 - 
42 Patrick Schneider LTS Bremerhaven     

     
43 Susanne Ziegler SG Union Oberschöneweide 3224 - 
43 Torsten Lessmann SV Semper     

 


